
Mandatory Student Orientation & Book sales - Manidoo Baawaatig - Monday, August 25, 2025
Mandatory Student Orientation & Book sales - Rainy Lake - Thursday, August 28, 2025

Labour Day Monday, September 1, 2025
Day 1 - Classes begin for postsecondary students. Tuesday, September 2, 2025
Day 5 - Last day for program registration, program changes and course additions Monday, September 8, 2025

Day 10 - Last day for full-time students to withdraw (domestic students less $500 non-refundable deposit Monday, September 15, 2025
Day 10 - Last day to submit a Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition (PLAR) or credit transfer Monday, September 15, 2025
Last day for withdrawal from a course with no academic record; courses dropped after this date will be recorded on the 
academic transcript with a “W” to indicate withdrawal. Monday, September 29, 2025
National Day for Truth & Reconciliation Tuesday, September 30, 2025
Thanksgiving Monday, October 13, 2025
Reading week for post-secondary students only October 20 – 24, 2025
Last day to withdraw from a course with a “W” Monday, November 17, 2025
Last day of classes for most programs Friday, December 12, 2025
Official final grades due Tuesday, December 16, 2025
Holiday Closure - College Closed December 19, 2025 to January 5, 2026
Day 1 - Classes begin for postsecondary students. Monday, January 5, 2026
Day 5 - Last day for program registration, program changes and course additions Friday, January 9, 2026
Day 10 - Last day for full-time students to withdraw (domestic students less $500 non-refundable deposit Friday, January 16, 2026
Day 10 - Last day to submit a Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition (PLAR) or credit transfer Friday, January 16, 2026
Last day for withdrawal from a course with no academic record Monday, February 9, 2026
Family Day Monday, February 16, 2026
Reading week for post-secondary students only March 2 - 6, 2026
Official midterm grades are due Tuesday, March 3, 2026
Last day to withdraw from a course with a “W” Monday, March 30, 2026
Good Friday Friday, April 3, 2026
Last day of classes for most programs Friday, April 17, 2026
Official final grades due Wednesday, April 22, 2026


